RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

(Sif 0idak District FY 1982 Budget Modification)

RES. N0. 153-8]

WHEREAS, the Sif Oidak District has within its IIM Account in excess of

five hundred sixty-nine thousand, one hundred seventy-eight dollars

and fifty cents ($569,178.50), enough to allocate $20,000.00 to

each of its Comnunities in FY l9B2; and

WHEREAS, the Sif 0idak District Council has allocated the sum of $20,000.00

of funds on deposit in the Sif 0idak District IIM Account to eacn

of the following Conmunities to be expended by them during the 1982